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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 2002 

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN, MR. PRESIDENT, AND SPROUSE, BY 
REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE) 

[Passed May 20,.1999; in effect from passage.) 

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and increasing 
items of the existing appropriations from the state fund, 
general revenue, to the department of military affairs and 
public safety-division of corrections-correctional units, 
fund 0450, fiscal year 1999, organization 0608, as originally 
appropriated by chapter six, acts of the Legislature, regular 
session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-eight, known as 
the "budget bill". 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the items of the total appropriations from the state fund, 
general revenue, to the department of military affairs and public 
safety-division.of corrections-correctional units, fund 0450, 
fiscal year 1999,.organization 0608, be amended and reduced in 
the line items as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 
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3 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 

4 AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

5 61-Division of Corrections-
6 · Correctional Units . 

7 (WV Code Chapters 25, 28, 49 and 62) 

8 Fund 0450 FY 1999 Org 0608 

9 

10 General 
11 
12 

Act­
ivity 

13 1 Personal Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 001 · 
14 3 Employee B enefits . . . . . . . . . . . . . 010 
15 7 St. Marys Correctional Center.... 839 

Revenue 
Fund 

$ 500,000 
375,000 
555,000 

16 And, that the items of the total appropriations from the 
17 state fund, general revenue, to the department of military 
18 affairs and public safety-division of correc-
19 tions-correctional units, fund 0450, fiscal year 1999, 
20 organization 0608, be amended and increased in the line 
21 items as follows: 

22 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

23 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

24 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 

25 AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

26 61-Division of Corrections-
27 Correctional Units 

28 (WV Code Chapters 25, 28, 49 and 62) 

29 Fund 0450 FY 1999 Org 0608 

30 
31 
32 

33 
34 

Act­
ivity 

9 Denmar Facility . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 448 
10 Mt. Olive Correctional Complex . 533 

General 
Revenue 

Fund 

$ 220,000 
1,210,000 
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35 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is 
36 to supplement, amend, reduce and increase items of 
37 existing appropriations in the aforesaid account for the 
38 designated spending unit. · ':c:.he)ine item for •p�rso.nal 
39 services (activity Q0 1) is reduced by five hundred thousand. 
40 dollars. The line iteµi for employee benefits (activity 010) 
41 is reduced by three hundredseventy-five thm.isand1dollars. 
42 The line item for St. Marys Correctional Center (activity 
43 839) is reduced by five hundred fifty-five thousand dollars. 
44 The line item for the Denmar Facility (activity 448) is 
45 increased by two hundred twenty thousand dollars. The 
46 line item for Mt. Olive Correctional Complex (activity 533) 
4 7 is increased by one million two hundred ten thousand 
48 dollars. The amounts as itemized for expenditure in the 
49 fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of -June, one thousand 
50 nine hundred ninety-nine, shall be available for expendi-
51 ture immediately upon the effective date of this bill. 
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that 
the fo in\ bill is.correctly enroll d, 

Originating in the Senate . 

The within ........ . .................... .................... this the .. � 
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